BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024-162

RESOLUTION APPOINTING NORMAN GOLDFARB AS BRADLEY BEACH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of N.J.S.A. App. A:9-40.1 and Directive NJOEM-7, issued April 20, 2022, the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management requires each municipality to appoint an "Emergency Management Coordinator" within its jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, within the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough"), the Emergency Management Coordinator is responsible for the planning, activating, coordinating and the conduct of all emergency management operations; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator is appointed by the Mayor for a term of three years pursuant to N.J.S.A. App. A:9-40.1; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Norman Goldfarb as the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator insofar as Mr. Goldfarb is qualified under law and has demonstrated his deep commitment to the Borough and to public service in general; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council concurs with the Mayor's appointment and finds that Mr. Goldfarb possesses the experience, character, and level of dedication required to serve as the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Norman Goldfarb is hereby appointed as Emergency Management Coordinator for the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Goldfarb's appointment as the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator shall be effective as of March 1, 2024.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted upon the following vote:

| | AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|--------------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Ms. DeNoble | Х | | | |
| Mr. Gubitosi | Х | | | |
| Ms. Mahoney | Х | | | |
| Mr. Weber | Х | | | |
| Mayor Fox | Х | | | |

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 24, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk